
Contract Start Date: 
Original Contract Expiration Date: 
Current Contract Expiration Date: 

Requested Contract Expiration 
Date: 

7/1/19 
6/30/21 
N/A 

N/A 

Amendment #1 

Total Contract Amount: 
Original Contract: 
Previous Amendment(s) 
Total: 
This Amendment: 

$377,881 
$133,960 
N/A 

$243,921 

This amendment is between the Minnesota Department of Administration Human Resources (Admin) and the 
Administrative Services Unit (Agency). 

Recitals 

Admin currently has an inter-agency contract with the Agency for FY20-21 SmART services. This Contract 
Amendment is to establish the FY21 amount. 

4. Consideration and Payment is amended as follows: 

The total cost for all services covered by this agreement is $133,960 for FY20 with the and $243,921 for 
FY21 ameunt te be determined in June 2020. The total obligation will not exceed $377,881. Admin will 
invoice the Agency quarterly, in an equal amount each quarter, for the services outlined in this agreement. 
The Agency will approve invoices and make timely payment to Admin for the services outlined in this 
agreement. 

STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as required 
by Minn.~ !~ _ 

Signed:~~ l, Co(lf?a« ~ 
'?..,v, Vi I - ,vo 'tu- y-e,,r-- uP OJ . ~, Purchase Order: -/VIJ - 0 (.e rri (o WG!/4 err~ ld(/GI f • ,v ) _ f-zr o1, V'Of (4 

Date: lD (?X/W (A, e,p fl {ttvB ~+- ( t- c.lf rr- vf?ClJ 
~u - rte. Vlc/lafi?/Yl' J' ct l5~ /,,~ v~ tf- &o~-

Administrative Services Unit (Agency) v\. e, P Ft-,,,e,,mat / \,{,0(, - (J . - c..-c 
By: s_ ~ (with delegated authority) 

Sam Sands - ED Forum Director 

Title: __ E"""xe=c=u=tiv-'--'e"--=-D·=1re=ct=o=r _____ _ 

Date: 6-25-2020 

Department of Administration (Admin) 

~ iv\ " L ..__ - ------~ r_ - _ ___ _ (with delegated authority) By: 
Lenora Madigan 

Title: -~D~e_p-uty...,___.C~o=m~m~i-ss_io_n-e-r ____ _ 

Date: ____ 6._30_.2_0 _______ _ 

This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library 
as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. https://www.lrl.mn.gov 


